
SAC Football Directory - Fall 2022
School Position Name Cell Phone Email
Arizona Christian Athletic Director Peter Dryer 276-245-3626 peter.dryer@arizonachristian.edu
Arizona Christian Head Coach Jeff Bowen 623-326-8406 jeff.bowen@arizonachristian.edu
Arizona Christian Video Contact Keith Sewell 602-571-9722 keith.sewell@arizonachristian.edu
Arizona Christian Sports Information Tim Gooszen 714-473-3541 tim.gooszen@arizonachristian.edu

Langston Athletic Director Donnita Rogers 405-760-7599 ddrogers@langston.edu
Langston Head Coach Quinton Morgan 504-952-1666 quinton.morgan@langston.edu
Langston Video Contact Calvin Powell 214-499-8704 calvin.powell@langston.edu
Langston Sports Information Kyle Taylor 918-351-9036 tkyles@langston.edu

Louisiana Christian Athletic Director Reni Mason 469-236-9122 reni.mason@lacollege.edu
Louisiana Christian Head Coach Drew Maddox 318-268-4339 andrew.maddox@lacollege.edu
Louisiana Christian Video Contact Tommy Wilson 559-712-0811 Thomas.Wilson@lcuniversity.edu
Louisiana Christian Sports Information Richard Thiberville 504-430-2801 richard.thiberville@lacollege.edu

Lyon Athletic Director Kevin Jenkins 870-307-4298 kevin.jenkins@lyon.edu
Lyon Head Coach Chris Douglas 405-615-6952 christopher.douglas@lyon.edu
Lyon Video Contact Demetrius Jordan 863-337-8499 demetrius.jordan@lyon.edu
Lyon Sports Information Martin Couch 501-249-7525 martin.couch@lyon.edu

Ottawa Arizona Athletic Director Kevin Steele 913-744-8859 kevin.steele@ottawa.edu
Ottawa Arizona Head Coach Mike Nesbitt 602-502-0181 mike.nesbitt@ottawa.edu
Ottawa Arizona Video Contact Ben Hanks 602-621-3782 ben.hanks@ottawa.edu
Ottawa Arizona Sports Information Josh Fisher 801-703-5025 josh.fisher@ottawa.edu

Oklahoma Panhandle State Athletic Director Victor Esparza 505-603-2963 coachvic@opsu.edu
Oklahoma Panhandle State Head Coach Bob Majeski 620-870-8599 bob.majeski@opsu.edu
Oklahoma Panhandle State Video Contact Christian Escobar 915-694-8840 christian.escobar@opsu.edu
Oklahoma Panhandle State Sports Information Julie Allen 707-694-8581 julie.allen@opsu.edu

SAGU Athletic Director Jesse Godding 972-898-4023 jgodding@sagu.edu
SAGU Head Coach Greg Ellis 214-301-2635 gellis@sagu.edu
SAGU Video Contact Kevin Pointer 469-688-0681 kpointer@sagu.edu
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SAGU Sports Information Darian Davis 469-773-9522 ddavis@sagu.edu

Texas College Athletic Director Randy Butler 903-520-8647 rbutler@texascollege.edu
Texas College Head Coach Jarrail Jackson 903-526-9673 jjackson@texascollege.edu
Texas College Video Contact Justin Jackson 817-846-0796 jcjackson@texascollege.edu
Texas College Sports Information Justin Jackson 817-846-0796 jcjackson@texascollege.edu

Texas Wesleyan Athletic Director Ricky Dotson 903-541-7936 rdotson@txwes.edu
Texas Wesleyan Head Coach Joe Prudhomme 817-239-5328 joeprudhomme@txwes.edu
Texas Wesleyan Video Contact Jordan Higgins 512-229-7121 jhiggins@txwes.edu
Texas Wesleyan Sports Information James McBride 817-363-6608 jhmcbride@txwes.edu

Wayland Baptist Athletic Director Jim Giacomazzi 806-683-2044 giacomazzij@wbu.edu
Wayland Baptist Head Coach Butch Henderson 806-441-5083 hendersonb@wbu.edu
Wayland Baptist Video Contact Denzel Bradford 832-740-0414 bradfordd@wbu.edu
Wayland Baptist Sports Information Kevin Lewis 806-292-1344 lewisk@wbu.edu

Sooner Athletic Conference Commissioner John Martin 405-317-3765 sac.commissioner@gmail.com
Sooner Athletic Conference Supervisor of Officials Tim Crowley 972-342-9947 footballsupervisor@gmail.com
Sooner Athletic Conference Eligibility Chair Kelly Perry 405-569-0529 kperry@okcu.edu
Sooner Athletic Conference Information Director Rich Tortorelli 405-213-8466 sacsportsinfo@gmail.com
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